

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY Digos City



August 09, 2018

## DIVISION MEMORANDUM N0. <u>696</u> s. 2018

## PRE-PLANNING CONFERENCE FOR THE DISTRICT AND DIVISION FESTIVAL OF TALENTS IN ARALING PANLIPUNAN

- TO: Elementary and Secondary School Principals/School Heads
  - 1. In preparation for the District and Division Festival of Talents for Araling Panlipunan, a Pre-planning Conference will be conducted on August 17, 2018 at 1:30 PM at the Division Conference Hall, Digos City Division, Roxas St., Digos City Division.
  - 2. Participants to this conference are the following:
    - a. District Araling Panlipunan Coordinators for the Elementary Level:
    - b. School Araling Panlipunan Coordinators for Secondary Level
  - 3. The purpose of the said conference is to discuss important concerns for the incoming District and Division Festival of Talents.
  - 4. Travelling expenses, meals and snacks of the participants shall be charged against their local funds subject to the usual government accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
  - 5. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum to all concerned is desired.

WINNIË E. BATOON, Ed.D. Officer-In-Charge Office of the City Schools Division Superintendent

Repeal Schools Livision on the 2:16

Encl : As stated

Reference: Regional Memo dated August 9, 2018 To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u>

under the following subjects: riculum Conference

Curriculum Conference Title Pre-planning Conference for the District and Division Festival of Talents in Araling Panlipunan. ITCardines August 09, 2018

Roxas Street cor Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002, (082) 553-8396/(082) 553-8376/(082) 553-9170/(082) 553-8375/(082)553-8396./ www.depeddigoscity.org./ digos.city@deped.gov.ph